
 

 

2025 State Leadership Conference 
Hot Springs Convention Center  

 
Sunday, February 23rd, 2025 

 

TIME    TOPIC LOCATION 

 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM 
Advisor Early Registration Pick-up  

& Early Exhibitor Setup by appointment 
 HSCC 206 & Hall A 

10:00 PM Curfew  

 

Monday, February 24th, 2025 
 

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

 7:00 AM  Exhibitor Setup  Hall A 

10:00 AM - 5:00 PM  HOSA Hall of Industry Hall A 

 8:30 AM - 10:00 AM 
 

 HOSA State Leadership Conference  
Opening   Session 

**HOSA Official Attire 
or Suit Option Required 

 

Horner Hall 

 10:00  - 10:30 AM 

Judges Meeting for: 
Biomedical Debate, Clinical Nursing, 

Community Awareness, CPR & First Aid 
Dental Science, EMT, Family Medical Physician, 
Forensic Science, Health Career Photography, 

Health Education 
Home Health Aide,  

Medical Spelling, Phlebotomy, Prepared 
Speaking (SS & MS) 

Sports Medicine, Veterinary Science 

HSCC 205 

​ ​  



 

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

10:00 - 10:15 AM 
Display Set-up - Research Poster, Medical 

Innovation, Health Career Display (HS & MS) 
HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 10:15 AM - 1:00 PM 
 HOSA Testing Center 

** Staggered Report Times 
HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 10:15 AM 

Test ONLY Events Report Time 
Foundations of Medical Reading 

Foundations of Medical Terminology 
Foundations of Nutrition 
Health Career Exploration 
Math for Health Careers 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 10:45 AM 

Test ONLY Events Report Time 
Extemporaneous Writing Health Policy 

Nutrition  
Pathophysiology 
Pharmacology 

World Health & Disparities 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 11:00 AM 

Test ONLY Events Report Time 
Human Growth & Development 

Medical Law and Ethics 
Medical Math 

Medical Reading 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM  Concessions Open  

 11:00 AM - 11:45 AM Multiple Breakout Sessions Various Locations 

 NYIT - Suture knot tying HSCC 203 

 U of A - PTC - Respiratory Therapy HSCC 204 

 
Alice Walton School of Medicine - Exploring 
AI in Health Education: Interactive Learning 

with AWSOM 
HSCC 207 

 

Hope Movement Coalition - Why Fentanyl 
Poisoning is the leading cause of death of 18- 

to 45-year-olds and what healthcare 
professionals can do? 

HSCC 209 

​ ​  



 

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM  Competitive Events:  Various Locations 

Appointment times to 
be released Biomedical Debate HHS Ballroom 1 

 EMT HHS Ballroom 2 

 Community Awareness HHS Ballroom 3 

 Forensic Science HHS Meeting Room 1 

 Medical Spelling HHS Meeting Room 2 

 Clinical Nursing HHS Meeting Room 3 

 Family Medical Physician HHS Executive Boardroom 

 Prepared Speaking (SS & MS) HSCC 101 

 Home Health Aide HSCC 102 

 Health Career Photography HSCC 103 

 Health Education HSCC 104 

 Dental Science HSCC 105 

 Sports Medicine HSCC 106 

 Veterinary Science HSCC 201 

 CPR & First Aid HSCC 202 

 
Phlebotomy 

 

 
HSCC Exhibit Hall A 

 

​ ​  



 

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

  11:15 AM 

Test ONLY Events Report Time 
Dental Terminology 

Epidemiology 
Health Informatics 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

  11:30 AM 
Test ONLY Events Report Time 

Behavioral Health 
Medical Terminology 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 12:00 PM - 12:45 PM Multiple Breakout Sessions Various Locations 

 
UAMS College of Public Health - What Bird 

Am I? How Personality Can Contribute to 
Success 

HSCC 203 

 
Gateway Allied Health - From Aspiration to 
Impact: Preparing Tomorrow's Allied Health 

Professionals 
HSCC 204 

 
Bhavesh Manne - International Executive 

Council - "Design Your Dream!"  HSCC 207 

 
Sam Demma - Finding Your Small, Consistent 

Actions 
HSCC 208 

 
UAMS IDHI Stroke Program Community 

Outreach Efforts to Reduce Stroke Rates in 
Arkansas 

HSCC 209 

1:00 PM - 1:45 PM 
Project Display Time - All Participants: 

Research Poster, Medical Innovation, Health 
Career Display (HS & MS) 

HSCC Exhibit Hall B -  
Guests encouraged to come 
and speak with participants 

1:30 - 2:00 PM 

 Judges Meeting for: 
Biotechnology, CERT, Clinical Laboratory 

Science, Creative Problem Solving, 
Foundations of Veterinary Science, Health 

Career Display (SS & MS), 
Health Career Preparation, HOSA Bowl, Job 

Seeking Skills 
Life Threatening Situations, Medical Assisting, 
Medical Innovation, Mental Health Promotion, 

Nurse Assisting,Parliamentary Procedure, 
Personal Care, Pharmacy Science, Physical 

Therapy, Public Health, Public Service 
Announcement, Research Poster,  

HSCC 205 

​ ​  



 

Researched Persuasive Speaking 
 

​ ​  

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

 2:00 PM - 2:45 PM Multiple Breakout Sessions Various Locations 

 NYIT - Suture knot tying HSCC 203 

 
AR Academy of Family Physicians - Curious 

about becoming a Family Doctor?  
HSCC 204 

   

 
Sam Demma - Finding Your Small, Consistent 

Actions 
HSCC 208 

 

Hope Movement Coalition - Advisors and 
Chaperones ONLY: Recognizing the signs of 
adolescent substance misuse: What every 

educator needs to know 

HSCC 209 

 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Competitive Events:  Various Locations 

Appointment times 
to be released HOSA Bowl HHS Ballroom 1 

 CERT HHS Ballroom 2 

 CPS Prep Room HHS Ballroom 3 

 Biotechnology HHS Meeting Room 1 

 Creative Problem Solving HHS Meeting Room 2 

 Nurse Assisting HHS Meeting Room 3 

 Parliamentary Procedure & Job Seeking Skills HHS Executive Boardroom 

 Researched Persuasive Speaking & Health Career 

Preparation 

 

HSCC 101 

 

 Medical Assisting HSCC 102 

 Public Service Announcement & Public Health HSCC 103 



 

 
 
 
 

​ ​  

TIME   ACTIVITY LOCATION 

 Mental Health Promotion HSCC 104 

 Pharmacy Science & Clinical Laboratory Science HSCC 105 

 Physical Therapy HSCC 106 

 Foundations of Veterinary Science HSCC 201 

 Life Threatening Situations - M HSCC 202 

 
Medical Innovation, Health Career Display, 

Research Poster 
HSCC Exhibit Hall B 

 3:00 PM - 3:45 PM Multiple Breakout Sessions Various Locations 

 
UAMS College of Public Health: What Bird Am I? 

How Personality Can Contribute to Success 
HSCC 203 

 
AR Academy of Family Physicians - Curious 

about becoming a Family Doctor?  
HSCC 204 

 Air Force Reserves - Benefits and Opportunities HSCC 207 

   

 

Hope Movement Coalition - Why Fentanyl 
Poisoning is the leading cause of death of 18- to 
45-year-olds and what healthcare professionals 

can do? 

HSCC 209 

4:30 - 5:00 PM 
Officer Candidate and Voting Delegate Network 

Session 
Horner Hall 

5:15 - 6:00 PM 

 

Business Session: 
Voting Delegates are required to attend Anyone 

is welcome. 
** HOSA Official Attire or Suit Option Required 

 

Horner Hall 

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Anatomage Finals Horner Hall 

8:00 PM Hot Springs Convention Center will Close  

10:00 PM Curfew  



 

 
 
 

Tuesday, February 25th, 2025 
 

TIME    TOPIC LOCATION 

 9:00 - 11:30 AM 
 

 
Closing & Awards Session 

** HOSA Official Attire or Suit Option Required 
 

Horner Hall 

 
 
 
 
 

​ ​  


